01-02-2001

EET

101567490

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FO.

Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)

- 1. Yoichiro Bekki
- 2. Noboru Hayashi

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

(X)

9/738048

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name: The Furukawa Electric Co., Ltd.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku

City: Tokyo State: JAPAN ZIP:

and

2. Name: Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha

Internal Address:

Street Address: 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku

City: Tokyo State: JAPAN ZIP:

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

Yes

•	() 165 (A) 110			
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):			
(X) Assignment () Merger	(X) Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): December 8, 2000			
() Security Agreement() Change of Name() Other:	() Patent Application No.: Filing Date:			
Execution Date: 1. December 8, 2000 2. December 8, 2000	() Patent No.: Issue Date:			
2. December 8, 2000	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas R. Arno KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 (X) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment 			
Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newbort Center Drive	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410			
City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: IIDAP3.001AUS	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.			
Total number of applications and patents involved: One				
	formation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the $\frac{12}{15}$			
Thomas R. Arno Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			

40,490

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/20/2000 EEKUBAY1 00000102 09738048

Name of Person Signing

01 FD:581

40.00 OP

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

S:\DOCS\MKD\MKD-1776.DOC\121500

PATENT REEL: 011376 FRAME: 0880

				ASSIGNMENT	PATENT
	w	HEREAS, I/W	Æ (1)	Yoichiro BEKKI	
4	Н.			citizen, residing at C/O THE FURUKAWA ELECTRIC (70
		ļ		1 	
11112				uchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
(2)	N	boru HA	YASHI		.
a	J	pan		citizen, residing at <u>c/o Kabushiki Kaisha Honda</u>	
بعزني	uts	u Kenkyi	ısho	of 4-1. Chuo 1-chome, Wako-shi, Saitama,	Japan
(5)					
					 -
				_ cilizen, residing at	
pew percina	fter	referred to as	Assigno	or (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invente	d certain
	.,	on Dy Overman I =	:	ALUMINUM ALLOY EXTRUDED MATERIAL FOR	; ;
		-			
		TIVE STRU		AL MEMBERS AND PRODUCTION METHOD THEREOF	1
			i	L. I bandan ee	
	(a)	L.J ·		hed hereto; or	
	(b)		1	d onas Appli	
				or Express Mail No., as Applica	tion No.
			pol	PEW bns	amended
			yet koo	wnand was	1
			010	(if applie	cable); or
	(4)		was de	scribed and claimed in PCT International Application No.	į
				filed on	
			and 28	amended under PCT Article 19 on.	
) and/or under PCT Article 34 on	
	4	ND WHEREA	AS, (1)	THE FURUKAWA ELECTRIC CO., LTD. HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
	S Dr	incipal place o			
1 1	1 1	İ	111	6-1, Maruntatura Marata ku Tokvo, Ja	pan
(herei	nafte	referred to		the entire that and the entire than the form	D IDC SAID
impro	vem	duts with resp	ect to the	Onlied States of American	i
ackno	N or I e-r	OW, THERE	FORE, f	or good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, an	d by these

presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This	8 th	day ofDecembe	er 20.00	Toich	iro Bekhi	}
			,	Signature of	Yoichiro BEKKI	
This_		day of	, 20	Signature of	Noboru HAYASHI	}
This_		day of	, 20	Signature of		

PF-53

DEC IS SOOG PINATA

presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Palent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, repewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor bereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful onths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

PF 53

DEC 15 2000 6:49AM

PATENT

REEL: 011376 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 12/15/2000